The documentation submitted was sufficient to correct the noncompliance related to Households above 
the income limit affecting Units 1-127, 1-131, 1-132, 1-160, 1-164, 1-202, 1-212, 1-237, 1-309, 1-319, 1-
321, 1-340, 1-426, 1-430, and 1-457, and Failure to comply with the Public Facility Corporation Regulatory 
Agreement requiring one hundred thirteen (113) units at 80% AMI, twenty-eight (28) units at 60% AMI, and 
five (5) units for HCV holders at 60% AMI, and lease provisions. Please see the attached Finding Report for 
additional details. 

The next Audit Report is due June 1, 2026. 

If you have any questions, please contact Shay Erickson toll free in Texas at (800) 643-8204, directly at

[...]

kkirkendoll6@housingforhouston.com;mayor@houstontx.gov;stephanie.naquin@novoco.com

PFC ID: A24-101-0064
PFC User: 4/28/2022

Property Name: 6/2/2025
Address: 9/1/2025

6/27/2025

Finding:

Unit # Non-Compliance Date Reason
Correction 
Date

Property
Wide

12/31/2024

The Development's Regulatory Agreement requires at least 
one hundred thirteen (113) units be reserved for or rented 
to and occupied by Low Income Tenants at 80% AMI. The 
Development currently has seventy-seven (77).

Corrected Date:
8/28/2025

Finding:

Unit # Non-Compliance Date Reason
Correction 
Date

Property
Wide

12/31/2024